Health and Environmental Application Laboratory
Standard Operating Procedure
For the Determination of
Ammonia (Phenolate)
by Flow Injection Analysis
                                SOP Number AN.HEAL.IN.NH4.15.1 (AN-0014)
Revision 15.1, effective April 20, 2022
Illinois State Water Survey

The Determination of Ammonia (Phenolate) by FIA
Page 21 of 21
Appendix D                       FIA Ordering Guide
Vendor Catalog No. Description
Fisher Scientific A931I-500 Phenol Liquid Certified, 500 mL
Fisher Scientific S311-500 Disodium EDTA, Certified ACS, 500 g
Fisher Scientific S318-500 Sodium Hydroxide (Pellets), Certified A.C.S., 500 g
Fisher Scientific S350-100 Sodium Nitroprusside, Certified ACS, 100 g
Fisher Scientific O2674-25 Sodium Dodecyl Sulfate Certified, 25 g
Fisher Scientific BP351-500 L-Ascorbic Acid, Tissue Culture Grade, 500 g
Fisher Scientific SS290-1 Sodium Hypochloride, Purified 4-6%, 6/case
Fisher Scientific AC22380-1000 Potassium Antimony Tartrate C4H2KO6Sb·1.5H2O, 100 g
Fisher Scientific A510-500 Sulfuric Acid Trace Metal Grade, 500 mL, 6/case
Fisher Scientific A508-500 Hydrochloric Acid Trace Metal Grade, 500 mL, 6/case
Fisher Scientific 08-732-112 Polystyrene Antistatic Weighing Dishes 1 5/8 x 1 5/8 x 5/16” Pack of 500
Fisher Scientific 08-732-113 Polystyrene Antistatic Weighing Dishes 3 1/2 x 3 1/2 x 1” Case of 500
Fisher Scientific 06-666C Kimwipes Delicate Task Wipers 15x17” Case of 15 pkg
Fisher Scientific 19-041-190D Powder Free Vinyl Exam Gloves Pack of 100, Case of 10 Pk
Fisher Scientific 13-374-16 Parafilm  2” x 250’
Fisher Scientific 02-923F Nalgene HDPE Narrow mouth bottles, 1000 mL, 6/pk, case of 4 pk
Fisher Scientific 14-961-10 Sample Tubes 1000/pk 4pk/case
Fisher Scientific 14-190-509 Yellow-Yellow manifold tubing, pack of 12
Fisher Scientific 14-190-512 Green-Green manifold tubing, pack of 12
Fisher Scientific 14-190-508 Gray-Gray manifold tubing, pack of 12
Fisher Scientific 14-190-507 Red-Red manifold tubing, pack of 12
Fisher Scientific 14-190-505 Orange-Orange manifold tubing, pack of 12
Fisher Scientific 14-190-513 Purple-Purple manifold tubing, pack of 12
Fisher Scientific 05-403-57 Eppendorf Pipet Tips (2 - 200µL). 1000/case
Fisher Scientific 05-403-59 Eppendorf Pipet Tips (50 - 1000µL). Bulk, 2 bags of 500
Fisher Scientific 05-403-59 Eppendorf Pipet Tips (50 - 1000µL). Bulk, 2 bags of 500
Fisher Scientific 50-110-6572 HACH Phosphate Standard Solution 100 mg/L as PO4, 100 mL
Fisher Scientific A661-500 Ammonium Chloride
Fisher Scientific A702-500 Ammonium Sulfate
HACH 50928 PTFE Manifold Tubing 15.2 m x 0.8mm id
HACH 54414 Green-Green Duraprene Pump Tubing
HACH 53410 Red-Red PVC Pump Tubing
HACH 54408 Orange-Orange Duraprene Pump Tubing
HACH 53408 Orange-Orange PVC Pump Tubing
HACH 54412 Yellow-Yellow Duraprene Pump Tubing
HACH 54415 Purple-Purple Duraprene Pump Tubing
HACH 50015 1/16” x 1/16” barbed straight fitting 6/pkg
HACH 50059 Universal food dye, 1000 mL
HACH 31069 Tungsten Halogen Lamp
HACH 50013 O-rings, 25/pkg
HACH 31201 Temperature controller for QuikChem FIA+ 8000 Series (low temperature use  <=100 ° C)
HACH 52005 Sodium Phenolate Reagent
HACH 52006 Sodium Nitroprusside Reagent
HACH 52002 Molybdate Color Reagent
VHG Labs QWSONUT – 15 Water Supply Check Sample (o-Phosphate Nutrients)
ERA 994 Phosphate as Phosphate (PO4) QC Standard 1000mg/L, 500 mL
AN.HEAL.IN.NH4.15.1 (AN-0014)